

Amit Grover Vs. Pankaj Katyal & Anr.

CS No. 2320/16

21.04.2017

Present: Counsel for plaintiff.
None for defendants.

Matter is fixed for admission denial of documents and framing of issues.

Counsel for plaintiff submits that defendants have not paid the cost imposed on defendants vide order dt. 06.11.2015. Perusal of the record shows that vide order dated 06.11.2015, WS of defendants were taken on record subject to cost of Rs. 10,000/-. Last and final opportunity given to the defendants to pay the cost of Rs. 10,000/- imposed vide order dt. 06.11.2015. Defendants neither complied with the order dt. 06.11.2015 nor appeared today despite repeated calls. Considering this fact, WS of defendant is taken off record.

Put up for PE on 21.07.2017.

(Dr. Hardeep Kaur)

ADJ-02(SHD)/KKD/21.04.2017