

Amit Grover Vs. Pankaj Katyal

CS No. 2320/16

21.07.2017

Present: Sh. Sumit Sharma, counsel for plaintiff along with plaintiff.
Sh. Rajesh Sharma, counsel for defendant.

Previous cost of Rs. 10,000/- paid by the counsel for defendant to counsel for plaintiff today in the court.

Application u/S 5 of Limitation Act as well as application u/S 151 CPC filed on behalf of defendant.

Considering the facts mentioned in the application, above said applications are allowed subject to cost of Rs. 5000/- to be paid by the defendant in Army Relief Fund before NDOH.

Counsel for plaintiff submits that defendant has not supplied copy of WS. Counsel for defendant undertakes to supply the same during the course of the day.

Plaintiff is directed to file replication with advance copy to the opposite party before NDOH. Parties are directed to appear in person for admission denial of documents on NDOH.

Put up for further proceedings on 03.10.2017.

(Dr. Hardeep Kaur)

ADJ-02(SHD)/KKD/21.07.2017