

22.09.2018

Present: Sh. Sumit Sarna, counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Sachin Jain, proxy counsel for defendants.

Today matter is fixed for arguments on application under order 39 rule 1 and 2 CPC.

Proxy counsel for defendants sought adjournment as main counsel is not available.

Put up for arguments on application under order 39 rule 1 and 2 r/w section 151 CPC as well as application under order 12 rule 6 CPC for 17.11.2018. Interim order to continue.

(Dr. Hardeep Kaur)

ADJ-02(SHD)/KKD/ 22.09.2018