

03.04.2019

Present: Sh. Sumit Sarna, counsel for plaintiff.
Ms. Kavita Sharma, proxy counsel for Sh. Rajesh Sharma,
counsel for defendant/counter claimants.

Two applications namely an application under Order 39 Rule 1 & 2 CPC and under Order 12 Rule 6 CPC preferred on behalf of the plaintiff are pending.

Today an application under Order 12 Rule 6 CPC has been moved on behalf of the defendant. Copy supplied.

Matter be re-listed for arguments on application under Order 39 Rule 1 & 2 CPC and under Order 12 Rule 6 CPC of the plaintiff on **25.07.2019**.

Interim order to continue.

(SMITA GARG)
Addl. District Judge-02,
Shahdara, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi:03.04.2019