

CS no. 2320/2016
Amit Grover v. Pankaj Katyal and anr.

25.07.2019

Present:- Sh. Amit Sharma, proxy counsel for Sh. Sumit Sarna,
counsel for plaintiff.
None for defendants/counter claimants.

Proxy counsel for the plaintiff submits that no reply to the
application under Order 12 Rule 6 CPC of the defendants is to be
filed.

Be awaited for the defendants.

(SMITA GARG)
Addl. District Judge-02,
Shahdara, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi. 25.07.2019.

Called again at 12.00 noon.

Present:- Sh. Amit Sharma, proxy counsel for Sh. Sumit Sarna,
counsel for plaintiff.
None for defendants/counter claimants .

Be awaited for the defendants till post lunch session.

(SMITA GARG)
Addl. District Judge-02,
Shahdara, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi. 25.07.2019.

Called again at 2.35 PM

Present:- Sh. Amit Sharma, proxy counsel for Sh. Sumit Sarna, counsel for plaintiff.
Defendant no. 1 in person on behalf of defendant no. 2 as well.

Defendant no. 1 submits that his counsel is unavailable today as he is down with fever and that he himself could not appear in the pre-lunch session as he was not in Delhi. The defendants are directed to remain careful in future regarding their appearance in the court.

Matter be listed for arguments on applications under Order 39 Rule 1 & 2 CPC & under Order 12 Rule 6 CPC on **30.09.2019.**

Interim order to continue.

(SMITA GARG)
Addl. District Judge-02,
Shahdara, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi. 25.07.2019.