

CS no. 2320/2016
Amit Grover v. Pankaj Katyal and anr.

30.09.2019

Present:- Sh. Pradeep Kataria, proxy counsel for Sh. Sumit Sarna,
counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Rajesh Sharma, counsel for the defendants/counter
claimants.

It is 2.15 PM. The counsel for the plaintiff is stated to
have not reached as yet. In these circumstances, matter is adjourned.

Matter be listed for arguments on applications under Order
39 Rule 1 & 2 CPC & under Order 12 Rule 6 CPC on **09.12.2019**.

Interim order to continue.

(SMITA GARG)
Addl. District Judge-02,
Shahdara, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi. 30.09.2019.