

09.12.2019

Present: Plaintiff with counsel Sh. Sumit Sarna.
Sh. Rajesh Sharma, counsel for defendants/counter claimants.

Part arguments on the application under Order 12 Rule 6 CPC heard. The counsel for defendants/counter claimant seeks time to cite certain case law.

Put up further arguments on the application on **14.01.2020**. In the mean time, the parties shall explore the possibility of settlement, if any.

Interim order to continue.

(SMITA GARG)
Addl. District Judge-02,
Shahdara, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi:09.12.2019