

CS No. 2320/16

Amit Grover vs. Pankaj Katyal & Ors.

18.09.2020

File taken up today through VC in view of the office order no. 4078-4097/Judl/SHD/2020 dated 29.08.2020 issued in the wake of Corona Virus (Covid-19) pandemic.

Present: Sh. Sumit Sarna, Advocate for the plaintiff.

None for the defendants/ counterclaimants.

Case is pending for report on settlement or in the alternate for hearing on the application under Order 12 Rule 6 CPC.

In the interest of justice, be put up for hearing on the aforesaid application on **15.10.2020**. Copy of this order be sent to Ld. Counsel for the defendant through whatsapp by Ahlmad of this court for compliance. No further adjournment shall be granted on the NDOH.

(MANJUSHA WADHWA)
Addl District Judge-02/Shah
KKD Courts, Delhi/18.09.2020