

AMIT GROVER Vs. PANKAJ KATYAL AND ORS

22.01.2021

Case taken up today through VC from Home Office on the basis of few orders as requisitioned by the PO in view of the office order no. 252-274/Judl/SHD/2021 dated 15.01.2021 issued in the wake of Corona Virus (Covid-19) pandemic.

**Present : Sh. Sumit Sarna, Advocate for the Plaintiff.
None for the Defendants.**

Case is listed today for hearing on the application under Order 12 Rule 6 CPC.

None is present for the defendants. Last and final opportunity is granted to the defendants to address arguments on the aforesaid application on the next date of hearing.

In the interest of justice, be put up for the purpose fixed for **06.03.2021.**

**(Manjusha Wadhwa)
Additional District Judge -02
Shahdara, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi: 22.01.2021**