

AMIT GROVER Vs. PANKAJ KATYAL AND ORS

26.07.2022

**Present : Counsel Mr. Sumit Sharma for Plaintiff.
Defendant absent.**

Be awaited.

**(RAVINDER BEDI)
Additional District Judge -02
Shahdara, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi: 26.07.2022.**

At 2.00PM.

**Present : Counsel Mr. Sumit Sharma for Plaintiff.
Defendant absent.**

No one has appeared for defendant/counter claimant despite calls since morning. In such circumstances, defendant/counter claimant is hereby proceeded *exparte* and the application under Order 12 Rule 6 CPC r/w Section 151 CPC dated filed on behalf of counter claimant stands dismissed for want of non-prosecution.

List the matter for *exparte* evidence of plaintiff through affidavits.

To come up on **06.10.2022.**

**(RAVINDER BEDI)
Additional District Judge -02
Shahdara, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi: 26.07.2022.**