

AMIT GROVER Vs. PANKAJ KATYAL AND ORS

06.10.2022

2nd call at 11.40am.

Present : Mr. Sumit Sarna, Counsel for plaintiff with plaintiff.
Mr. Rajesh Sharma, Counsel for defendants.

Today an application U/o 9 rule 7 CPC filed on behalf of defendants/counter claimants. Copy supplied to plaintiff. Ld. counsel for plaintiff states that he will straightway argue on the said application.

Part arguments heard on the application U/o 12 rule 6 CPC dated 03.10.2017 on behalf of plaintiff.

Ld. counsel for defendants seeks an adjournment to argue on the application U/o 12 rule 6 CPC.

List the matter for arguments on application U/o 9 rule 7 CPC of defendants and further arguments on application U/o 12 rule 6 CPC dated 03.10.2017 of plaintiff.

The file also contains the Counter Claim/Pleadings with Court Fee on counter claim. Let the same be separated and be registered with separate number. **The Ahlmad is directed to register Counter Claim of the Defendant separately.**

To come up for purpose as above on 11.11.2022 at 12.00pm.

(Ravinder Bedi)
Add District Judge-02/Shahdara
KKD Courts, Delhi: 06.10.2022