

CS No. 2320/2016

Amit Grover v. Pankaj Katyal and anr.

11.11.2022

At 12.00 noon.

Present : None for Plaintiff.

Defendant no. 1 in person. He states that father of his counsel Mr. Rakesh is hospitalized and as such, lawyer is not available.

No one has appeared for the plaintiff. In such circumstances, list the matter for arguments on application under Order 9 Rule 7 CPC of defendants and application under Order 12 Rule 6 CPC of plaintiff.

To come up on **27.02.2023**.

(RAVINDER BEDI)
Additional District Judge -02
Shahdara, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi: 11.11.2022

At 1.00 PM

At this stage, Advocate Mr. Sumit Sarna for Plaintiff enters appearance. He has been apprised of the order and the next date.

(RAVINDER BEDI)
Additional District Judge -02
Shahdara, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi: 11.11.2022