

CS 2320/16

Amit Grover Vs. Pankaj Katyal and Ors.

29.05.2023

Both stenographers are on leave today.

Present: Sh. Sumit, Id. Counsel for plaintiff.
None for defendant.

Matter is listed for arguments on application u/o 12
rule 6 CPC today.

However, none has appeared on behalf of defendant.

Arguments advanced by the plaintiff.

Opportunity of the defendant to advance arguments
stands closed. Defendant has liberty to file written statement
within 10 days.

Put up for orders/clarifications on 18.07.2023.

(Arun Goel)
ADJ-03, Shahdara
KKD Courts, Delhi
29.05.2023