

CS 2320/16

AMIT GROVER Vs. PANKAJ KATYAL AND ORS

18.07.2023

Present: None for plaintiff.
 Sh. Rajesh Sharma, Id. Counsel for defendant.

An application is filed on behalf of defendant for recalling of order dated 29.05.2023.

Heard.

For reasons stated in the application, same is allowed.

Defendant is granted opportunity to advance oral arguments.

In the present case, certain clarifications are required from the plaintiff as originally 02 agreements were executed i.e. one between plaintiff and defendant and other is between wife of plaintiff and defendant. However, subsequently, MOU was executed between plaintiff and defendant. Wife of the plaintiff was not a party to the said agreement.

Put up for clarifications regarding the aforesaid fact on 07.10.2023.

(Arun Goel)
ADJ-03, Shahdara
KKD Courts, Delhi
18.07.2023