

CS 2320/16

AMIT GROVER Vs. PANKAJ KATYAL AND ORS

07.10.2023

Present: Sh. Ghanshyam, Id. proxy Counsel for plaintiff with
plaintiff.
None for defendant.

Arguments were heard by my Id. Predecessor.

Opportunity of the defendant to address arguments
u/o 12 rule 6 CPC was closed by my Id. Predecessor on the
LDOH.

Proxy counsel for plaintiff submits that he is not
aware about the facts of the case and main counsel is busy in
some other matter at Dwarka Courts.

Put up for arguments on application u/o 12 rule 6
CPC on 01.12.2023.

(Mohammad Ehtesham)
ADJ-03, Shahdara
KKD Courts, Delhi
07.10.2023

At 02:25 PM

At this stage, defendant no. 2 appears. He is apprised
of the NDOH.

List for date already fixed i.e. 01.12.2023.

(Mohammad Ehtesham)
ADJ-03, Shahdara
KKD Courts, Delhi
07.10.2023