

CS 2320/16

AMIT GROVER Vs. PANKAJ KATYAL AND ORS

01.12.2023

Present: Sh. Sumit Sarna, Ld. counsel for plaintiff.
None for defendant.

Counsel for plaintiff submits that he has received a message from counsel for defendant through Whatsapp regarding cervical problem of Counsel for defendant.

Counsel for plaintiff does not object the same.

Put up for purpose fixed on 02.01.2024.

(Mohammad Ehtesham)
ADJ-03, Shahdara
KKD Courts, Delhi
01.12.2023

At 12:52 PM

At this stage, defendant / Pankaj Katyal appears. He is apprised of the NDOH.

List for date already fixed i.e. 02.01.2024.

(Mohammad Ehtesham)
ADJ-03, Shahdara
KKD Courts, Delhi
01.12.2023