

21 CS 2320/16

AMIT GROVER Vs. PANKAJ KATYAL AND ORS

09.04.2025

Present : Sh. Sumit Sarna, Ld. Counsel for Plaintiff with Plaintiff.
Sh. Rajesh Sharma, Ld. Counsel for Defendants (through
VC)
Defendants no. 1 and 2 present in court with proxy counsel
Sh. Kapil Chaudhary.

Matter is listed today for further arguments on Plaintiff's
application under Order 12 Rule 6 CPC.

Further arguments heard on said application.

Put up for Orders on said application on **04.07.2025**.

(MOHAMMAD EHTESHAM)
District Judge-03 (Shahdara),
KKD Courts, Delhi. 09.04.2025