

21 CS 2320/16

AMIT GROVER VS. PANKAJ KATYAL AND ORS

04.07.2025

Lawyers are abstaining from work today [Ref. Notice dated 03.07.2025, Shahdara Bar Association (Regd.)].

Present: Proxy Counsel for plaintiff (through VC).
Proxy counsel for defendant (through VC) with defendant (present in court).

Matter is listed today for orders on plaintiff's application u/o XII Rule 6 CPC.

Proxy counsel for plaintiff submits that a new counsel has been engaged by the plaintiff. He further submits that plaintiff may be given another opportunity to address fresh / additional arguments on the above application.

Put up for fresh / additional arguments on the above application on **25.09.2025**.

(Mohammad Ehtesham)
DJ – 03, Shahdara District,
Karkardooma Courts, Delhi
04.07.2025