

26.11.2025

Present : Sh. Manoj Tomar, Sh. Shobhit Bhatia, Ld. Counsel for
Plaintiff with Plaintiff.
None for Defendant.

Ld. Counsel for Plaintiff has filed his fresh vakalatnama.

Matter is listed today for arguments on application of
plaintiff under Order 12 Rule 6 CPC.

Perusal of record shows that I have already heard
arguments on said application. However, Ld. Counsel for Plaintiff
requested for fresh arguments.

None has appeared for the defendants.

Last and final opportunity is granted to the defendants to
argue upon the said application. In case of non availability of the
counsel, defendants to make alternative arrangement. In case of non
appearance on behalf of defendants, the application in hand will be
decided on the basis of material available on record.

Parties are at liberty to file written submissions within 04
weeks with advance copy to the other side.

Put up for arguments on above application on **05.02.2026**.

(MOHAMMAD EHTESHAM)
District Judge-03 (Shahdara),
KKD Courts, Delhi. 26.11.2025