

19 CS 2320/16

AMIT GROVER VS. PANKAJ KATYAL AND ORS

13.04.2026

Present: Sh. Manoj Tomar, Sh. Shobhit Bhatia and Sh. Shiv Kumar, Id.
Counsel for plaintiff.
Proxy counsel for defendants.

Proxy Counsel for defendant submits that main counsel is not available today due to ill health of his mother as she fell ill today in the morning.

Perusal of record shows that a number of opportunities have already been taken by the defendant to lead arguments on application u/o 12 rule 6 CPC.

Considering the personal request made by proxy counsel for defendant, matter stands adjourned.

Last opportunity is given to the defendant to lead arguments on application u/o 12 rule 6 CPC failing which application will be decided on the basis of material available on record.

Put up for arguments on application u/o 12 rule 6 CPC on
30.05.2026.

(Vipin Kharb)
DJ – 03, Shahdara District,
Karkardooma Courts, Delhi
13.04.2026